INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEE
. REGISTRATION SERVICE
80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: August 23, 1991

FULL NAME_ Robbie C. Haskett s.s. xo. | G

(No 1nitials 1f you can possibly get full name]

ADORESS I

CITY Lengir STATE NC ZIP CODE 23645
DATE OF BIRTH 171-26-62 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION  Baptist NATIONALITY (Citizen of) U.S.

OCCUPATION Unknown

EDUCATION
WEIGHT 160 Tbs. HEIGHT 6'1" RACE White
COLOR OF HAIR Light Brown COLOR OF EYES  Unknown

DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS Unknown

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS
MARRIED /7 SINGLE /Y 7/ NAME QF SPQUSE

CHILDREN  n/A

(Name, number, ages, if possible]

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
T-295 Whitnel NC Committee Member 1-5-89

Chartered Organization Whitnel Methodist Church

SPECIAL RECOGNITIGNS None

Check off 1ist of attached documentation

Description of incident

Yictim(s) statement

media reports

Legal proceedings

Qffender’s statement

Official ‘notification of termination
Found quilty/innocent by court
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September 9, 1991

Mr. J. David Allen
Scout Executive
Piedmont Council, No. 420

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBBIE C. HASKETT

Dear David:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
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cc: Southeast Region, W 5 9
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. A program for Cub Scouts, Scoyts, and Explorers

Piedmont Council
Boy Scouts of America

Gastonia, i 053
Telephone:

August 26, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration & Statistical Services
National Office

rica

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Please find enclosed the completed "Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet"
form in reference to Mr. Robbie C. Haskett.

At this time we do not anticipate any legal action to be taken against
Mr. Haskett. However, should this situation change, we will contact you
immediately.

AH:bt

Enclosure

T |
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August 19, 1991

Hr. Andy Hindman

Director of Field Service
Piedimont Council, Ho. 420
PERSOMAL AND CONFIDEMTIAL

Oear Andy:

Tnanks for the material you recently
fila,

SUBJECT:

RCBBIE HASKETT

P P

sent. This is most nelpful as we start a

Enclosed is an Inaligibla Yolunteer Record Sheetl whicn we must have so we can
identify !1r. Haskatt. Please give us as mucn information as possible, so we
can mak2 cartain we pravent him from registering in the future.

This event occurraed almost a year ajgo, and we wondered if there 1s going i be
any legal action. 4We would like a statement trom you indicating that, so we
can then close our file with the information available, if there is to be no

legal action.
Thanks for your help.

Sincaraly,

Paul Ernst, Director
Regfstration and Statistical Service

ag

cc: J. David Allen, Council Ho. 320
James Wilson, Southeast Region
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‘ A program for Cub Scouts, Scguts, and Explorers

Piedmont Council
Boy Scouts of America

Gastonia, North Caroiina 28053
Telepnore I

August 7, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst
Director, Registration Service
National Office

ica

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Please find enclosed information regarding the denial of Robbie Haskett's
registration as an adult leader in the Boy Scouts of America.

All required steps concerning the denial of registration have been
followed and completed as outlined in the "Procedures for Maintaining Standards

of Membership" book.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please con-

tact David Allen, Scout Executive, or Andy Hindman, Director of Field
Service at the Council Service Center,h

Andy Hindman

Dirécfor of Field Service
AH:bt
Enclosures
Copy to Jim Wilson _
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. A program for Cub Scouts, Sca'nd Explorers

Piedmont Council
Boy Scouts of America

L |
vvv iiiiiilil Ninh Carolina 28053

August 5, 1991

Mr. Robbie C. Haskett

Lenoir, N. C. 28645

Dear Robbie:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore compelled to
request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts
of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privi-
lege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to refuse registration whenever there is concern that an individual
may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA Regional Review
Committee, please write to the Regional Director within 60 days of the date
of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim
that your registration as a BSA member should be granted. The procedures
for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,
David Allen
Scout Executive

DA:bt

Enclosures
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-
OUR REF. NO.

YOUR INVOICE NO.

INVOICE DATE

INVOICE AMOUNT

AMOUNT PAID

DISCOUNT TAKEM

NET CHFCK AMOUNT

~

7.00 REF!

ND FOR REGT

STRATION

pay SEVEN

TOTHE
ORDER

OF

PIEDMONT COUNCIL, INC., NO. 420
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC.

B o . 26053

66-120 BRANCI BAMKING & TRUST

531 GASTONIA, N C.

DATE

8/4/9

CONTROL NO.

1 1528

001528

AMOUNT

"00o LS ¢an

12053404299 LE0 LOOSY, G
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SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORT
PIEDMONT COUNCIL |
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The following information was provided to:

Andy Hindman, Director of Field Service

Piedmont Council, Boy Scouts of Amen’ca,— Gastonia, N. C. 28053

Robbie C. Haskett
Lenoir, N. C. 28645
SCOUTING POSITION:_ Committee Member - Troop

pate or BIRTH L.
|
\

NAME OF SUSPECTED ABUSER:
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE NO.
CHILD'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

PARENT'S NAME:
ADDRESS:
rezzesonz No: [
|

PHYSICAL INDICATORS OBSERVED:_There was no report of any physical evidence ‘

suggesting child abuse.

BEHAVIORAL INDICATORS OBSERVED: [N -ecorted that [ lcid not w-

to attend Scout meetings and camping trips and began hiding personal items under

his pillow at home.
STATEMENT: eported to Andy Hindman, Director of Field

Service, Pledmont Council, Boy Scouts of America, on July 31, 1991, allegations

of child sexual abuse against Mr. Robbie Hagl_cett- stated that Robbie
attempted to fondle her son,_ on two camping trips - one to Avery
~Countv and the other in Catawba Countvy. reported that while

was_asleep in his tent, Robbie Haskett om=im=towismaet allegedly attempted

to fondle [l while asteep. [l cbiected and turned away at which time RS?erie
e
again attempted to fondle-.__-_m_gdawin, at which time Robbie Efp

sSee=t=st. A This situation is to have occurred during the spring and fall of 1990.

THs dzw'[' ‘%ﬂﬁ‘ﬂm @. a’usr,féw JUNUTES %ﬂ/

DATE OF REPORT: August 5, 1991

SIGNATURE:

R —

Andy Bmdman, Director of Field Service
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No. 25-6166

s ,,/N\ ® @ | counciL
?“‘fw %) BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA |
k{@s%j\) No. RO  pae F-/-T/

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.

REGISTRATION AND

[ CREDIT NOTICE 0 DEBIT NOTICE STATISTICAL SERVICE
HEG'ST RAT]ON Unit no. RS Term: manths

Q unit O additionai enroliment

J Unit chartér fee of $20: Received $________ ___ Required $

) multiple r-7 00
O___ 1 Leaders @S each:Received $__/ — _____ Required S_L_

transfer
Leaders listed on transmittai form Leaders listed on application
muitiple NI |
| Members @5 _each: Received $ .\ Raguied $
transfer )
C \
Members listed on transmittal form =~ Members listed on application
O Transfers must pay $1 each. Renewal date given L W“s/have
N\~
O Not on transmittal report {J Duplicate entry O No application rege\veg/ »Y‘«/ \ \
RN -
O Correction made per your letter/telephone cali ! \
O No answer to our defective registration telephone inquiry
O Returning O Under age {d Incomplete address {0 Name missing
b
BU YS LIF E Term: months
O Paid for ________ subscriptions; listed _______ subscriptions: Received $ Required $
Incorrect fees: subscriptions. [0 Back issues are not available.

{J Please check attached copy. Pay debit—use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

Faddoe Bt 7F

Please add or subtract the amaunt(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

4

Unit charter fee S Explorer S
Tiger Cub $ Career Awareness Explorer 3
BILLING Cub Scout $ Leader S
Boy Scout S Boys’ Life $
Varsity Scout 3 Total S
Unit charter fee S Explorer S
Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explorer 3
@ Cub Scout 3 Leader 3 /7 __—Q
Boy Scout S Boys’ Life $
Varsity Scout $ Total $ 7 =
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